
Miniature American Shepherd Club of USA 9/16/15 - 9/16/15

Regular Obedience

Novice A

Judge:Wednesday 1 Virginia (Ginger) KinionRing: 1

Judge:Wednesday 2 Pat KastenRing: 2

119 BIRCHVIEWS TITAN KING AT A2Z.  DN32272301.  12/10/2009.  Dog.  Miniature American Shepherd.  
Breeder: Sharon Sloper. By Coat Tails Rhythm and Blues - Linderlands SerWrenity at Birchview.  Owner(s): 
CONSTANCE BLEECKER, 22120 Rum River Blvd, Anoka, MN  55303.    Also in Beginner Novice A, Rally 
Novice A

Not entered

SCORE:   NQ

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:

PLACE:

110 TIMELESS MATTIE ROSE.  DN20646402.  8/27/2007.  Bitch.  Miniature American Shepherd.  Breeder: 
Karen Keller. By Taycin's Indiscrete Affair - Taycin's Ms Congeality.  Owner(s): MARLA VAN WILLLIGAN, 
1560 Nortstar Ln., Fallbrook, CA  92028.    Also in Rally Novice A

SCORE:   EXC

SCORE:   NQ

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:

PLACE:

112 TIMELESS PIPEN RED HOT.  DN31263101.  4/1/9010.  Bitch.  Miniature American Shepherd.  Breeder: 
Karen Keller. By I Can Climb at Timeless - Timeless Ginger Snap.  Owner(s): CAMY MCCLAIN AND KAREN 
KELLER, PO Box 7441, Ventura, CA  93006.    Also in Rally Advanced A

SCORE:   NQ

SCORE:   NQ

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:

PLACE:

115 MCFINLEY'S 1/2 PINT TANKARD OF TIMELESS.  DN31468601.  4/19/2006.  Dog.  Miniature American 
Shepherd.  Breeder: Deborah Dulaney, Karen Keller. By Drinnons Buck - Bravehearts Ms Blue Eys of 
Taycin.  Owner(s): DEBORAH DULANEY AND DIANE MCGEE, KAREN KELLER, 30401 Callejo Feliz Ter, 
Valley Center, CA  92082.    Also in Pre-Novice, Rally Novice B

SCORE:   NQ

SCORE:   NQ

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:

PLACE:

121 WIGGLEBUTT ZENYATTA RA PT OA OAJ RATM CGC.  DN33718501.  5/22/2011.  Bitch.  Miniature 
American Shepherd.  Breeder: Bill & Angela Ogle, Kathy Plantz. By Wigglebutt Adonis - Wigglebutt Talk to 
the Paw.  Owner(s): BILL & ANGELA OGLE, 404 Brookwood Ct, Valparaiso, IN  46385.  Handler: Angela 
Ogle.    Also in Rally Advanced B, Rally Excellent B

SCORE:   NQ

SCORE:   NQ

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:

PLACE:

124 TIMELESS I GOT MY RUDDER ON.  DN34714201.  3/27/2012.  Dog.  Miniature American Shepherd.  
Breeder: Karen Kelle, Camy McClain. By Windhills Talks Cheap - Timeless Black Ice.  Owner(s): CAMY 
MCCLAIN AND KAREN KELLER, PO Box 7441, Ventura, CA  93006.    Also in Rally Novice B

SCORE:   NQ

SCORE:   183.5

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:

PLACE:  2



Miniature American Shepherd Club of USA 9/16/15 - 9/16/15

128 ZEUS OF OLYMPUS BN RN.  DN37174301.  10/18/2012.  Dog.  Miniature American Shepherd.  Breeder: 
Christine Turville. By Walkers Little Rocky of Badland Aussies - Brunskill's Sheeza Miracle of Badlands.  
Owner(s): DEVIN RILEY AND LISA RILEY, 7481 State St., Clear Lake, MN  55319.  JH#: 49958951001.    
Also in Rally Advanced B

SCORE:   172

SCORE:   NQ

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:  1

PLACE:

132 WIGGLEBUTT MAKIN' ME BOUNCE BN RA.  DN37914801.  5/30/2013.  Dog.  Miniature American 
Shepherd.  Breeder: Angela & Bill Ogle, Lisa Bataska. By Jonah Michael Marola - Wigglebutt Makin' Me 
Blush.  Owner(s): BARBARA KELM, 8752 37th Ave. SE, Kandiyohi, MN  56251.    Also in Rally Advanced B, 
Rally Excellent B

SCORE:   NQ

SCORE:   184

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:

PLACE:  1

145 WIGGLEBUTT MAVERICK.  DN33718502.  5/22/2011.  Dog.  Miniature American Shepherd.  Breeder: Bill & 
Angela Olge. By Wigglebutt Adonis - Wigglebutt Talk to the Paw.  Owner(s): KRISTINA MONTGOMERY, 
1444 S Hobart Rd, Hobart, IN  46342.   

SCORE:   EXC

SCORE:   NQ

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:

PLACE:

Wed Trial #1 

Wed Trial #2 

1st     #128

Score  172

--- --- ---

1st     #132

Score  184

2nd     #124

Score  183.5

--- ---



Miniature American Shepherd Club of USA 9/16/15 - 9/16/15

Novice B

Judge:Wednesday 1 Virginia (Ginger) KinionRing: 1

Judge:Wednesday 2 Pat KastenRing: 2

214 ROCK RAVENS HARMONY 501 DENIM BLUES HSAS.  DN31459201.  6/3/2008.  Dog.  Miniature American 
Shepherd.  Breeder: Holly Welch. By Walkabout Black Tie and No Tail - Sidney of Harmony Ranch.  
Owner(s): THERESE STOEBNER, 10670 114th St. N, Stillwater, MN  55082.    Also in Rally Novice B

SCORE:   190.5

SCORE:   190.5

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:  1

PLACE:  3

216 FLAGTREE'S SIMPLY SPICY BN PCD RE HT OA OAJ XF CGCA CA.  DN31636903.  6/17/2011.  Bitch.  
Miniature American Shepherd.  Breeder: Tammy Flaga. By Flagtree's in Hot Pursuit - Leb Raah's Simply 
Charming.  Owner(s): CHERYL WARREN, 107 Shannon Dr., Pendleton, SC  29670.    Also in Rally Excellent 
B

SCORE:   180

SCORE:   179

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:  4

PLACE:  

222 WIGGLEBUTT HAN SOLO CM RA PT OA OAJ RATM.  DN33720301.  5/28/2011.  Dog.  Miniature American 
Shepherd.  Breeder: Bill & Angela Ogle. By Wigglebutt Light Up My Life - Wigglebutt Seven of Nine.  
Owner(s): BILL & ANGELA OGLE, 404 Brookwood Ct, Valparaiso, IN  46385.  Handler: Angela Ogle.    Also 
in Rally Advanced B, Rally Excellent B

SCORE:   NQ

SCORE:   NQ

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:

PLACE:

225 FLAGTREE'S PIECE OF CAKE CD BN PCD RN CGCA.  DN34738701.  4/1/2012.  Bitch.  Miniature 
American Shepherd.  Breeder: Tammy Flaga. By By Diamond H Outlaw of Five Springs - Flagtree's Piece of 
the Pie.  Owner(s): KAREN BAILEY COOPER, 2951 Silver Lake Rd., Bartlesville, OK  74006.    Also in Rally 
Advanced B

SCORE:   NQ

SCORE:   180

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:

PLACE:  4

231 TIMELSS HOT TAMALE RN OA NAJ.  DN37524301.  6/11/2013.  Bitch.  Miniature American Shepherd.  
Breeder: Karen Keller. By I Can Climb at Timeless - Timeless Ginger Snap.  Owner(s): DONNA CRARY-
JOHNSON AND KAREN KELLER, 4829 Shin Ave NE, Rio Rancho, NM  87144.    Also in Rally Advanced B, 
Rally Excellent B

SCORE:   189.5

SCORE:   191.5

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:  2

PLACE:  1

233 MOCKINGBIRDS ON THE MONEY RED.  DN39400305.  3/30/2014.  Dog.  Miniature American Shepherd.  
Breeder: Karey Marrs. By Mockingbirds Copper Shadow - Mockingbirds Hot & Yummy.  Owner(s): ELISE 
WOLPERT, 1118 Miller St. Ext., Statesboro, GA  30458.    Also in Rally Novice B

SCORE:   179

SCORE:   NQ

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:  

PLACE:



Miniature American Shepherd Club of USA 9/16/15 - 9/16/15

238 WIGGLEBUTT THE SPY WHO LOVED ME RN.  DN37379905.  8/8/2013.  Dog.  Miniature American 
Shepherd.  Breeder: Angela & Bill Ogle, Julie Lazerwitz. By Wigglebutt James Bond - Wigglebutt Agapo Zola 
NA NAJ.  Owner(s): SHARON JONAS, 410 E 100 N, Valparaiso, IN  46383.    Also in Beginner Novice B, 
Rally Novice B

SCORE:   ABS

SCORE:   ABS

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:

PLACE:

250 TUCKERS OSCAR BN RA.  DN36954201.  1/3/2013.  Dog.  Miniature American Shepherd.  Breeder: Laura 
Homer. By J Bar Cinnaman - Homers Elle Mae.  Owner(s): JO TUCKER, 309 Lockwood Ln., Weatherford, 
TX  76087.   

SCORE:   187.5

SCORE:   191

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:  3

PLACE:  2

252 SPRINGLAKE WHAT A WREX.  PAL257279.  7/4/2010.  Dog.  Miniature American Shepherd.  Breeder: 
Unknown. By Unknown - Unknown.  Owner(s): PAT KOTCH AND TOM KOTCH, 16402 E. 89th St., Owasso, 
OK  74055.    Also in Rally Advanced B

SCORE:   178

Not entered

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:  

PLACE:

Wed Trial #1 

Wed Trial #2 

1st     #214

Score  190.5

2nd     #231

Score  189.5

3rd     #250

Score  187.5

4th     #216

Score  180

1st     #231

Score  191.5

2nd     #250

Score  191

3rd     #214

Score  190.5

4th     #225

Score  180



Miniature American Shepherd Club of USA 9/16/15 - 9/16/15

Open A

Judge:Wednesday 1 Virginia (Ginger) KinionRing: 1

Judge:Wednesday 2 Pat KastenRing: 2

318 FLAGTREE'S DYNAMITE CD BN RAE2 PT OA OAJ NAP NJP NF CGCA.  DN31854301.  11/27/2009.  
Bitch.  Miniature American Shepherd.  Breeder: Tammy Flaga. By Bold Legends Mr.  Bojangles - Prizm's 
Blast From the Past.  Owner(s): KAREN BAILEY COOPER, 2951 Silver Lake Rd., Bartlesville, OK  74006.  
Jumps 18 inches  Also in Pre-Novice, Rally Advanced B, Rally Excellent B

SCORE:   NQ

SCORE:   ABS

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:

PLACE:

330 FLAGTREE'S CLEARED FOR TAKEOFF CD BN RN NA NAJ NF CGCA.  DN37375703.  7/6/2013.  Dog.  
Miniature American Shepherd.  Breeder: Deanna Mooney, Tammy Flaga. By Leb Raah's Zig Zaggin - Prizm's 
Maserati CGC.  Owner(s): CHERYL WARREN, 107 Shannon Dr., Pendleton, SC  29670.  Jumps 14 inches  
Also in Pre-Novice, Rally Excellent B

SCORE:   NQ

SCORE:   NQ

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:

PLACE:

Wed Trial #1 

Wed Trial #2 

--- --- --- ---

--- --- --- ---



Miniature American Shepherd Club of USA 9/16/15 - 9/16/15

Open B

Judge:Wednesday 1 Virginia (Ginger) KinionRing: 1

Judge:Wednesday 2 Pat KastenRing: 2

461 NEWMAN UDX OM1 RE CGC.  PAL255714.  7/11/2008.  Dog.  Miniature American Shepherd.  Breeder: 
Linda Custer. By Custer's Shilo - Custer's Barkley.  Owner(s): JO TUCKER, 309 Lockwood Ln., Weatherford, 
TX  76087.  Jumps 16 inches  Also in Utility B

SCORE:   190

SCORE:   184

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:  1

PLACE:  1

Wed Trial #1 

Wed Trial #2 

1st     #461

Score  190

--- --- ---

1st     #461

Score  184

--- --- ---



Miniature American Shepherd Club of USA 9/16/15 - 9/16/15

Utility B

Judge:Wednesday 1 Virginia (Ginger) KinionRing: 1

Judge:Wednesday 2 Pat KastenRing: 2

461 NEWMAN UDX OM1 RE CGC.  PAL255714.  7/11/2008.  Dog.  Miniature American Shepherd.  Breeder: 
Linda Custer. By Custer's Shilo - Custer's Barkley.  Owner(s): JO TUCKER, 309 Lockwood Ln., Weatherford, 
TX  76087.  Jumps 16 inches  Also in Open B

SCORE:   NQ

SCORE:   185.5

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:

PLACE:  1

Wed Trial #1 

Wed Trial #2 

--- --- --- ---

1st     #461

Score  185.5

--- --- ---



Miniature American Shepherd Club of USA 9/16/15 - 9/16/15

Wed Trial #1 

Wed Trial #2 

HIT     #214

HC     #

Score  190.5

Score  

HC     #461 Score  369.5

HIT     #231 Score  191.5



Miniature American Shepherd Club of USA 9/16/15 - 9/16/15

Optional Titling Obedience

Beginner Novice A

Judge:Wednesday 1 Virginia (Ginger) KinionRing: 1

Judge:Wednesday 2 Pat KastenRing: 2

819 BIRCHVIEWS TITAN KING AT A2Z.  DN32272301.  12/10/2009.  Dog.  Miniature American Shepherd.  
Breeder: Sharon Sloper. By Coat Tails Rhythm and Blues - Linderlands SerWrenity at Birchview.  Owner(s): 
CONSTANCE BLEECKER, 22120 Rum River Blvd, Anoka, MN  55303.    Also in Novice A, Rally Novice A

SCORE:   191.5

Not entered

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:  2

PLACE:

823 WIGGLEBUTT ATHENA.  DN34068603.  5/3/2010.  Bitch.  Miniature American Shepherd.  Breeder: Bill & 
Angela Ogle. By Wigglebutt Light Up My Life - Wigglebutt Seven of Nine.  Owner(s): JULIE ENGLAND, 5151 
Bell Ave, Shelbyville, KY  40065.    Also in Rally Novice B

SCORE:   185

SCORE:   NQ

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:  3

PLACE:

834 BLUEGRASS LIL BIT O LOVE.  DN40827203.  8/14/2014.  Bitch.  Miniature American Shepherd.  Breeder: 
Lynn Gray. By Pockets Lil Bit O Spark - Boldharts Sierra April Love.  Owner(s): NANCY SCHMIDT, 21910 
Blaine Ave, Farmington, MN  55204.    Also in Rally Novice A

SCORE:   196.5

SCORE:   194.5

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:  1

PLACE:  1

846 TIMELESS BETSY ROSS.  DN40849302.  6/6/2014.  Bitch.  Miniature American Shepherd.  Breeder: Karen 
Keller, Cindy Taylor. By Sizzln Hot Places to Go - Timeless Sound of Music.  Owner(s): BEVERLY CHANG 
AND KAREN KELLER, PO Box 105, Rio Dell, CA  95562.    Also in Rally Novice A

SCORE:   NQ

SCORE:   ABS

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:

PLACE:

Wed Trial #1 

Wed Trial #2 

1st     #834

Score  196.5

2nd     #819

Score  191.5

3rd     #823

Score  185

---

1st     #834

Score  194.5

--- --- ---



Miniature American Shepherd Club of USA 9/16/15 - 9/16/15

Beginner Novice B

Judge:Wednesday 1 Virginia (Ginger) KinionRing: 1

Judge:Wednesday 2 Pat KastenRing: 2

929 LINDERLANDS STORM CHASER AT MEMORY OAK.  DN37225701.  3/4/2013.  Dog.  Miniature American 
Shepherd.  Breeder: Judy Linder. By Bajawinds Misbehavin at Linderland - Linder's Mica.  Owner(s): ROGER 
BARRY AND KELLIE BARRY, 3043 Easton Trail, Woodbine, IA  51579.    Also in Rally Novice B

SCORE:   185

SCORE:   NQ

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:  3

PLACE:

938 WIGGLEBUTT THE SPY WHO LOVED ME RN.  DN37379905.  8/8/2013.  Dog.  Miniature American 
Shepherd.  Breeder: Angela & Bill Ogle, Julie Lazerwitz. By Wigglebutt James Bond - Wigglebutt Agapo Zola 
NA NAJ.  Owner(s): SHARON JONAS, 410 E 100 N, Valparaiso, IN  46383.    Also in Novice B, Rally Novice 
B

SCORE:   ABS

SCORE:   EXC

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:

PLACE:

951 HEATHERS REGAL EAGLE OF CHATEAU ACRES.  DN42245101.  7/8/2014.  Dog.  Miniature American 
Shepherd.  Breeder: E. Daniel, H. Newton. By Newton's Need I Say More - Bella Sueadie.  Owner(s): 
GLORIA KNAPP AND BRUCE KLEIN, 1196 S. Ocotillo Dr, Apache Junction, AZ  85120.    Also in Pre-
Novice, Rally Novice B

SCORE:   193

SCORE:   NQ

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:  1

PLACE:

952 GORDONVIEW FOUR ON THE FLOOR AX AXJ CA.  DN32620301.  12/30/2011.  Dog.  Miniature American 
Shepherd.  Breeder: Lorri Gordon. By Boot Tops Sizzle N Redhot Chili Pepper - Lone Pine's Rhythm and 
Rhyme.  Owner(s): PAT BARNES, 5360 Jones Rd., Christiana, TN  37037.    Also in Rally Novice B

SCORE:   186.5

SCORE:   NQ

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:  2

PLACE:

Wed Trial #1 

Wed Trial #2 

1st     #951

Score  193

2nd     #952

Score  186.5

3rd     #929

Score  185

---

--- --- --- ---



Miniature American Shepherd Club of USA 9/16/15 - 9/16/15

Pre-Novice

Judge:Wednesday 1 Virginia (Ginger) KinionRing: 1

Judge:Wednesday 2 Pat KastenRing: 2

1015 MCFINLEY'S 1/2 PINT TANKARD OF TIMELESS.  DN31468601.  4/19/2006.  Dog.  Miniature American 
Shepherd.  Breeder: Deborah Dulaney, Karen Keller. By Drinnons Buck - Bravehearts Ms Blue Eys of 
Taycin.  Owner(s): DEBORAH DULANEY AND DIANE MCGEE, KAREN KELLER, 30401 Callejo Feliz Ter, 
Valley Center, CA  92082.    Also in Novice A, Rally Novice B

SCORE:   175

SCORE:   171

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:  2

PLACE:  2

1018 FLAGTREE'S DYNAMITE CD BN RAE2 PT OA OAJ NAP NJP NF CGCA.  DN31854301.  11/27/2009.  
Bitch.  Miniature American Shepherd.  Breeder: Tammy Flaga. By Bold Legends Mr.  Bojangles - Prizm's 
Blast From the Past.  Owner(s): KAREN BAILEY COOPER, 2951 Silver Lake Rd., Bartlesville, OK  74006.    
Also in Open A, Rally Advanced B, Rally Excellent B

SCORE:   185

SCORE:   174

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:  1

PLACE:  1

1030 FLAGTREE'S CLEARED FOR TAKEOFF CD BN RN NA NAJ NF CGCA.  DN37375703.  7/6/2013.  Dog.  
Miniature American Shepherd.  Breeder: Deanna Mooney, Tammy Flaga. By Leb Raah's Zig Zaggin - Prizm's 
Maserati CGC.  Owner(s): CHERYL WARREN, 107 Shannon Dr., Pendleton, SC  29670.    Also in Open A, 
Rally Excellent B

SCORE:   NQ

SCORE:   NQ

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:

PLACE:

1051 HEATHERS REGAL EAGLE OF CHATEAU ACRES.  DN42245101.  7/8/2014.  Dog.  Miniature American 
Shepherd.  Breeder: E. Daniel, H. Newton. By Newton's Need I Say More - Bella Sueadie.  Owner(s): 
GLORIA KNAPP AND BRUCE KLEIN, 1196 S. Ocotillo Dr, Apache Junction, AZ  85120.    Also in Beginner 
Novice B, Rally Novice B

SCORE:   172

SCORE:   NQ

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:  3

PLACE:

Wed Trial #1 

Wed Trial #2 

1st     #1018

Score  185

2nd     #1015

Score  175

3rd     #1051

Score  172

---

1st     #1018

Score  174

2nd     #1015

Score  171

--- ---



Miniature American Shepherd Club of USA 9/16/15 - 9/16/15

Regular Rally

Rally Novice A

Judge:Wednesday 1 Lynda PortissRing: 3

Judge:Wednesday 2 Virginia (Ginger) KinionRing: 3

2510 TIMELESS MATTIE ROSE.  DN20646402.  8/27/2007.  Bitch.  Miniature American Shepherd.  Breeder: 
Karen Keller. By Taycin's Indiscrete Affair - Taycin's Ms Congeality.  Owner(s): MARLA VAN WILLLIGAN, 
1560 Nortstar Ln., Fallbrook, CA  92028.    Also in Novice A

SCORE:   75

SCORE:   91

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:  

PLACE:  3

2519 BIRCHVIEWS TITAN KING AT A2Z.  DN32272301.  12/10/2009.  Dog.  Miniature American Shepherd.  
Breeder: Sharon Sloper. By Coat Tails Rhythm and Blues - Linderlands SerWrenity at Birchview.  Owner(s): 
CONSTANCE BLEECKER, 22120 Rum River Blvd, Anoka, MN  55303.    Also in Novice A, Beginner Novice 
A

SCORE:   85

SCORE:   99

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:  1

PLACE:  1

2527 SILVERMIST RISE AND SHINE CM3 CGC.  DN36558303.  3/27/2013.  Dog.  Miniature American Shepherd.  
Breeder: Sharon Sloper, Judy Linder. By Birchviews Hat Trick Hero THd - Linderand Birchview Hop2it CM.  
Owner(s): JOAN KOSKINIEMI, 270 130th Ave NE, Blaine, MN  55434.   

SCORE:   79

SCORE:   87

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:  2

PLACE:  4

2534 BLUEGRASS LIL BIT O LOVE.  DN40827203.  8/14/2014.  Bitch.  Miniature American Shepherd.  Breeder: 
Lynn Gray. By Pockets Lil Bit O Spark - Boldharts Sierra April Love.  Owner(s): NANCY SCHMIDT, 21910 
Blaine Ave, Farmington, MN  55204.    Also in Beginner Novice A

SCORE:   NQ

SCORE:   95

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:

PLACE:  2

2535 TIMELESS REBEL WITH A CAUSE @ABINGTON.  DN40849301.  6/6/2014.  Bitch.  Miniature American 
Shepherd.  Breeder: Karen Keller, Cindy Taylor. By Sizzling Hot Places to Go - Timeless Sound of Music.  
Owner(s): PATTI CUTLER AND KAREN KELLER, 33178 N Brinlee Ln, San Tan Valley, AZ  85143.   

SCORE:   77

SCORE:   NQ

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:  4

PLACE:

2536 TEACUP TREASURES PRINCESS KATE OF ABINGTON.  DN42875901.  4/10/2011.  Bitch.  Miniature 
American Shepherd.  Breeder: Kim Gardner. By Boldhears Grand Canyon - Teacup Treasures Mercedes.  
Owner(s): PATTI CUTLER AND KIM GARDNER, 33178 N Brinlee Ln, San Tan Valley, AZ  85143.   

SCORE:   72

SCORE:   ABS

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:  

PLACE:



Miniature American Shepherd Club of USA 9/16/15 - 9/16/15

2537 TEACUP TREASURES BECAUSE I CAN.  DN43054601.  8/2/2014.  Bitch.  Miniature American Shepherd.  
Breeder: Kim Gardner. By Teacup Treasures Hitch Em Up - Teacup Treasures Tiana.  Owner(s): KIM 
GARDNER, 46585 Teacup Ranch, Florence, AZ  85132.   

SCORE:   77

Not entered

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:  3

PLACE:

2542 TIMELESS BETSY ROSS.  DN40849302.  6/6/2014.  Bitch.  Miniature American Shepherd.  Breeder: Karen 
Keller, Cindy Taylor. By Sizzln Hot Places to Go - Timeless Sound of Music.  Owner(s): BEVERLY CHANG 
AND KAREN KELLER, PO Box 105, Rio Dell, CA  95562.    Also in Beginner Novice A

SCORE:   ABS

SCORE:   ABS

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:

PLACE:

Wed Trial #1 

Wed Trial #2 

1st     #2519

Score  85

2nd     #2527

Score  79

3rd     #2537

Score  77

4th     #2535

Score  77

1st     #2519

Score  99

2nd     #2534

Score  95

3rd     #2510

Score  91

4th     #2527

Score  87



Miniature American Shepherd Club of USA 9/16/15 - 9/16/15

Rally Novice B

Judge:Wednesday 1 Lynda PortissRing: 3

Judge:Wednesday 2 Virginia (Ginger) KinionRing: 3

2611 TIMELESS BLACK ICE.  DN31263001.  12/22/2006.  Bitch.  Miniature American Shepherd.  Breeder: Karen 
Keller. By Taycins Risky Business - Twin Pines Cheyanne Rose.  Owner(s): CAMY MCCLAIN AND KAREN 
KELLER, PO Box 7441, Ventura, CA  93006.   

SCORE:   97

SCORE:   96

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:  3

PLACE:  4

2614 ROCK RAVENS HARMONY 501 DENIM BLUES HSAS.  DN31459201.  6/3/2008.  Dog.  Miniature American 
Shepherd.  Breeder: Holly Welch. By Walkabout Black Tie and No Tail - Sidney of Harmony Ranch.  
Owner(s): THERESE STOEBNER, 10670 114th St. N, Stillwater, MN  55082.    Also in Novice B

SCORE:   98

SCORE:   97

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:  2

PLACE:  3

2615 MCFINLEY'S 1/2 PINT TANKARD OF TIMELESS.  DN31468601.  4/19/2006.  Dog.  Miniature American 
Shepherd.  Breeder: Deborah Dulaney, Karen Keller. By Drinnons Buck - Bravehearts Ms Blue Eys of 
Taycin.  Owner(s): DEBORAH DULANEY AND DIANE MCGEE, KAREN KELLER, 30401 Callejo Feliz Ter, 
Valley Center, CA  92082.    Also in Novice A, Pre-Novice

SCORE:   95

SCORE:   94

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:  

PLACE:  

2623 WIGGLEBUTT ATHENA.  DN34068603.  5/3/2010.  Bitch.  Miniature American Shepherd.  Breeder: Bill & 
Angela Ogle. By Wigglebutt Light Up My Life - Wigglebutt Seven of Nine.  Owner(s): JULIE ENGLAND, 5151 
Bell Ave, Shelbyville, KY  40065.    Also in Beginner Novice A

SCORE:   94

SCORE:   100

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:  

PLACE:  1

2624 TIMELESS I GOT MY RUDDER ON.  DN34714201.  3/27/2012.  Dog.  Miniature American Shepherd.  
Breeder: Karen Kelle, Camy McClain. By Windhills Talks Cheap - Timeless Black Ice.  Owner(s): CAMY 
MCCLAIN AND KAREN KELLER, PO Box 7441, Ventura, CA  93006.    Also in Novice A

SCORE:   99

SCORE:   99

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:  1

PLACE:  2

2629 LINDERLANDS STORM CHASER AT MEMORY OAK.  DN37225701.  3/4/2013.  Dog.  Miniature American 
Shepherd.  Breeder: Judy Linder. By Bajawinds Misbehavin at Linderland - Linder's Mica.  Owner(s): ROGER 
BARRY AND KELLIE BARRY, 3043 Easton Trail, Woodbine, IA  51579.    Also in Beginner Novice B

SCORE:   89

SCORE:   93

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:  

PLACE:  

2633 MOCKINGBIRDS ON THE MONEY RED.  DN39400305.  3/30/2014.  Dog.  Miniature American Shepherd.  
Breeder: Karey Marrs. By Mockingbirds Copper Shadow - Mockingbirds Hot & Yummy.  Owner(s): ELISE 
WOLPERT, 1118 Miller St. Ext., Statesboro, GA  30458.    Also in Novice B

SCORE:   92

SCORE:   89

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:  

PLACE:  
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2638 WIGGLEBUTT THE SPY WHO LOVED ME RN.  DN37379905.  8/8/2013.  Dog.  Miniature American 
Shepherd.  Breeder: Angela & Bill Ogle, Julie Lazerwitz. By Wigglebutt James Bond - Wigglebutt Agapo Zola 
NA NAJ.  Owner(s): SHARON JONAS, 410 E 100 N, Valparaiso, IN  46383.    Also in Novice B, Beginner 
Novice B

SCORE:   92

SCORE:   ABS

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:  

PLACE:

2652 HEATHERS REGAL EAGLE OF CHATEAU ACRES.  DN42245101.  7/8/2014.  Dog.  Miniature American 
Shepherd.  Breeder: E. Daniel, H. Newton. By Newton's Need I Say More - Bella Sueadie.  Owner(s): 
GLORIA KNAPP AND BRUCE KLEIN, 1196 S. Ocotillo Dr, Apache Junction, AZ  85120.    Also in Beginner 
Novice B, Pre-Novice

SCORE:   82

SCORE:   87

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:  

PLACE:  

2653 GORDONVIEW FOUR ON THE FLOOR AX AXJ CA.  DN32620301.  12/30/2011.  Dog.  Miniature American 
Shepherd.  Breeder: Lorri Gordon. By Boot Tops Sizzle N Redhot Chili Pepper - Lone Pine's Rhythm and 
Rhyme.  Owner(s): PAT BARNES, 5360 Jones Rd., Christiana, TN  37037.    Also in Beginner Novice B

SCORE:   96

SCORE:   88

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:  4

PLACE:  

Wed Trial #1 

Wed Trial #2 

1st     #2624

Score  99

2nd     #2614

Score  98

3rd     #2611

Score  97

4th     #2653

Score  96

1st     #2623

Score  100

2nd     #2624

Score  99

3rd     #2614

Score  97

4th     #2611

Score  96
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Rally Advanced A

Judge:Wednesday 1 Lynda PortissRing: 3

Judge:Wednesday 2 Virginia (Ginger) KinionRing: 3

2712 TIMELESS PIPEN RED HOT.  DN31263101.  4/1/9010.  Bitch.  Miniature American Shepherd.  Breeder: 
Karen Keller. By I Can Climb at Timeless - Timeless Ginger Snap.  Owner(s): CAMY MCCLAIN AND KAREN 
KELLER, PO Box 7441, Ventura, CA  93006.  Jumps 16 inches  Also in Novice A

SCORE:   97

SCORE:   90

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:  1

PLACE:  2

2741 CRIMSON'S WHISKEY RIVER.  DN42743901.  6/29/2014.  Bitch.  Miniature American Shepherd.  Breeder: 
James & Carol Crim. By Crim's Oklahoma Chip - Crim's Sophie.  Owner(s): TERESA MAGNESS, 1098 State 
Hwy E, Montreal, MO  65591.  Jumps 12 inches 

SCORE:   88

SCORE:   97

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:  2

PLACE:  1

2742 BARNESTORMER'S BLAZE OF GLORY RN MX MXJ OF T2B.  PAL252838.  1/1/2008.  Bitch.  Miniature 
American Shepherd.  Breeder: Unknown. By Unknown - Unknown.  Owner(s): PAT BARNES, 5360 Jones 
Rd., Christiana, TN  37037.  Jumps 12 inches 

SCORE:   79

SCORE:   85

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:  3

PLACE:  3

Wed Trial #1 

Wed Trial #2 

1st     #2712

Score  97

2nd     #2741

Score  88

3rd     #2742

Score  79

---

1st     #2741

Score  97

2nd     #2712

Score  90

3rd     #2742

Score  85

---
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Rally Advanced B

Judge:Wednesday 1 Lynda PortissRing: 3

Judge:Wednesday 2 Virginia (Ginger) KinionRing: 3

2828 ZEUS OF OLYMPUS BN RN.  DN37174301.  10/18/2012.  Dog.  Miniature American Shepherd.  Breeder: 
Christine Turville. By Walkers Little Rocky of Badland Aussies - Brunskill's Sheeza Miracle of Badlands.  
Owner(s): DEVIN RILEY AND LISA RILEY, 7481 State St., Clear Lake, MN  55319.  JH#: 49958951001.  
Jumps 12 inches  Also in Novice A

SCORE:   82

SCORE:   90

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:  

PLACE:  

2818 FLAGTREE'S DYNAMITE CD BN RAE2 PT OA OAJ NAP NJP NF CGCA.  DN31854301.  11/27/2009.  
Bitch.  Miniature American Shepherd.  Breeder: Tammy Flaga. By Bold Legends Mr.  Bojangles - Prizm's 
Blast From the Past.  Owner(s): KAREN BAILEY COOPER, 2951 Silver Lake Rd., Bartlesville, OK  74006.  
Jumps 12 inches  Also in Open A, Pre-Novice, Rally Excellent B

SCORE:   97

SCORE:   97

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:  3

PLACE:  2

2821 WIGGLEBUTT ZENYATTA RA PT OA OAJ RATM CGC.  DN33718501.  5/22/2011.  Bitch.  Miniature 
American Shepherd.  Breeder: Bill & Angela Ogle, Kathy Plantz. By Wigglebutt Adonis - Wigglebutt Talk to 
the Paw.  Owner(s): BILL & ANGELA OGLE, 404 Brookwood Ct, Valparaiso, IN  46385.  Handler: Angela 
Ogle.  Jumps 12 inches  Also in Novice A, Rally Excellent B

SCORE:   NQ

SCORE:   NQ

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:

PLACE:

2822 WIGGLEBUTT HAN SOLO CM RA PT OA OAJ RATM.  DN33720301.  5/28/2011.  Dog.  Miniature American 
Shepherd.  Breeder: Bill & Angela Ogle. By Wigglebutt Light Up My Life - Wigglebutt Seven of Nine.  
Owner(s): BILL & ANGELA OGLE, 404 Brookwood Ct, Valparaiso, IN  46385.  Handler: Angela Ogle.  Jumps 
12 inches  Also in Novice B, Rally Excellent B

SCORE:   79

SCORE:   93

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:  

PLACE:  4

2825 FLAGTREE'S PIECE OF CAKE CD BN PCD RN CGCA.  DN34738701.  4/1/2012.  Bitch.  Miniature 
American Shepherd.  Breeder: Tammy Flaga. By By Diamond H Outlaw of Five Springs - Flagtree's Piece of 
the Pie.  Owner(s): KAREN BAILEY COOPER, 2951 Silver Lake Rd., Bartlesville, OK  74006.  Jumps 8 
inches  Also in Novice B

SCORE:   NQ

SCORE:   95

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:

PLACE:  3

2831 TIMELSS HOT TAMALE RN OA NAJ.  DN37524301.  6/11/2013.  Bitch.  Miniature American Shepherd.  
Breeder: Karen Keller. By I Can Climb at Timeless - Timeless Ginger Snap.  Owner(s): DONNA CRARY-
JOHNSON AND KAREN KELLER, 4829 Shin Ave NE, Rio Rancho, NM  87144.  Jumps 8 inches  Also in 
Novice B, Rally Excellent B

SCORE:   98

SCORE:   98

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:  2

PLACE:  1
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2832 WIGGLEBUTT MAKIN' ME BOUNCE BN RA.  DN37914801.  5/30/2013.  Dog.  Miniature American 
Shepherd.  Breeder: Angela & Bill Ogle, Lisa Bataska. By Jonah Michael Marola - Wigglebutt Makin' Me 
Blush.  Owner(s): BARBARA KELM, 8752 37th Ave. SE, Kandiyohi, MN  56251.  Jumps 12 inches  Also in 
Novice A, Rally Excellent B

SCORE:   98

SCORE:   88

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:  1

PLACE:  

2841 SPRINGLAKE WHAT A WREX.  PAL257279.  7/4/2010.  Dog.  Miniature American Shepherd.  Breeder: 
Unknown. By Unknown - Unknown.  Owner(s): PAT KOTCH AND TOM KOTCH, 16402 E. 89th St., Owasso, 
OK  74055.  Jumps 12 inches  Also in Novice B

SCORE:   85

SCORE:   92

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:  4

PLACE:  

Wed Trial #1 

Wed Trial #2 

1st     #2832

Score  98

2nd     #2831

Score  98

3rd     #2818

Score  97

4th     #2841

Score  85

1st     #2831

Score  98

2nd     #2818

Score  97

3rd     #2825

Score  95

4th     #2822

Score  93
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Rally Excellent B

Judge:Wednesday 1 Lynda PortissRing: 3

Judge:Wednesday 2 Virginia (Ginger) KinionRing: 3

3016 FLAGTREE'S SIMPLY SPICY BN PCD RE HT OA OAJ XF CGCA CA.  DN31636903.  6/17/2011.  Bitch.  
Miniature American Shepherd.  Breeder: Tammy Flaga. By Flagtree's in Hot Pursuit - Leb Raah's Simply 
Charming.  Owner(s): CHERYL WARREN, 107 Shannon Dr., Pendleton, SC  29670.  Jumps 8 inches  Also 
in Novice B

SCORE:   81

SCORE:   73

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:  3

PLACE:  

3018 FLAGTREE'S DYNAMITE CD BN RAE2 PT OA OAJ NAP NJP NF CGCA.  DN31854301.  11/27/2009.  
Bitch.  Miniature American Shepherd.  Breeder: Tammy Flaga. By Bold Legends Mr.  Bojangles - Prizm's 
Blast From the Past.  Owner(s): KAREN BAILEY COOPER, 2951 Silver Lake Rd., Bartlesville, OK  74006.  
Jumps 12 inches  Also in Open A, Pre-Novice, Rally Advanced B

SCORE:   92

SCORE:   84

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:  1

PLACE:  4

3021 WIGGLEBUTT ZENYATTA RA PT OA OAJ RATM CGC.  DN33718501.  5/22/2011.  Bitch.  Miniature 
American Shepherd.  Breeder: Bill & Angela Ogle, Kathy Plantz. By Wigglebutt Adonis - Wigglebutt Talk to 
the Paw.  Owner(s): BILL & ANGELA OGLE, 404 Brookwood Ct, Valparaiso, IN  46385.  Handler: Angela 
Ogle.  Jumps 12 inches  Also in Novice A, Rally Advanced B

SCORE:   NQ

SCORE:   87

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:

PLACE:  3

3022 WIGGLEBUTT HAN SOLO CM RA PT OA OAJ RATM.  DN33720301.  5/28/2011.  Dog.  Miniature American 
Shepherd.  Breeder: Bill & Angela Ogle. By Wigglebutt Light Up My Life - Wigglebutt Seven of Nine.  
Owner(s): BILL & ANGELA OGLE, 404 Brookwood Ct, Valparaiso, IN  46385.  Handler: Angela Ogle.  Jumps 
12 inches  Also in Novice B, Rally Advanced B

SCORE:   78

SCORE:   EXC

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:  

PLACE:

3030 FLAGTREE'S CLEARED FOR TAKEOFF CD BN RN NA NAJ NF CGCA.  DN37375703.  7/6/2013.  Dog.  
Miniature American Shepherd.  Breeder: Deanna Mooney, Tammy Flaga. By Leb Raah's Zig Zaggin - Prizm's 
Maserati CGC.  Owner(s): CHERYL WARREN, 107 Shannon Dr., Pendleton, SC  29670.  Jumps 12 inches  
Also in Open A, Pre-Novice

SCORE:   70

SCORE:   95

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:  

PLACE:  2

3031 TIMELSS HOT TAMALE RN OA NAJ.  DN37524301.  6/11/2013.  Bitch.  Miniature American Shepherd.  
Breeder: Karen Keller. By I Can Climb at Timeless - Timeless Ginger Snap.  Owner(s): DONNA CRARY-
JOHNSON AND KAREN KELLER, 4829 Shin Ave NE, Rio Rancho, NM  87144.  Jumps 8 inches  Also in 
Novice B, Rally Advanced B

SCORE:   89

SCORE:   99

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:  2

PLACE:  1
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3032 WIGGLEBUTT MAKIN' ME BOUNCE BN RA.  DN37914801.  5/30/2013.  Dog.  Miniature American 
Shepherd.  Breeder: Angela & Bill Ogle, Lisa Bataska. By Jonah Michael Marola - Wigglebutt Makin' Me 
Blush.  Owner(s): BARBARA KELM, 8752 37th Ave. SE, Kandiyohi, MN  56251.  Jumps 12 inches  Also in 
Novice A, Rally Advanced B

SCORE:   80

SCORE:   70

Wednesday Trial #

Wednesday Trial 

PLACE:  4

PLACE:  

Wed Trial #1 

Wed Trial #2 

1st     #3018

Score  92

2nd     #3031

Score  89

3rd     #3016

Score  81

4th     #3032

Score  80

1st     #3031

Score  99

2nd     #3030

Score  95

3rd     #3021

Score  87

4th     #3018

Score  84
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